PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRET ANTHONY FARRAH	06/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XITRON LLC	
Street Address:	4880 VENTURE DRIVE, SUITE 500	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16795326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816 842-8600

Email: lora.gurley@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT GROUP - STINSON LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2065252.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORA GURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/loragurley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506742757

source=Assignment 2065252.0006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0811

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant:

Xitron LLC

Docket No.:

2065252.0006

Serial No.:

16/795,326

Group:

To be assigned

Confirmation No:

1046

Examiner:

To be assigned

Filed:

February 19, 2020

For:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING WITH REDUCED

MOTTLING AND INCREASED HIGHLIGHT STABILITY

Assignment - Sole Inventor

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Bret Anthony Farrah residing in Tecumesh, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has made an invention and has either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) is contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING WITH REDUCED MOTTLING AND INCREASED HIGHLIGHT STABILITY

AND WHEREAS Xitron LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having offices at 4880 Venture Derive, Suite 500, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including any extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below:

Bret Anthony Farrah

PATENT REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0812